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Getting Started

• The full request for 
proposals and supporting 
information is at:

• http://dec.alaska.gov/wat
er/water-actions/acwa-
application

http://dec.alaska.gov/water/water-actions/acwa-application


The ACWA online application: found on OASys

• http://dec.alaska.gov/water/oasys/

• OASys requires an active myAlaska
account. 

http://dec.alaska.gov/water/oasys/


OASys

• Select the “Grants” 
tab

• Select the “Alaska 
Clean Water Actions 
Grant Application”

• A series of steps will 
take you through the 
application



Tips
• Fill out the information on each step as completely 

as possible.

• The step numbers at the top of each page can be 
used to navigate back to pages that you’ve already 
completed.

• Any question with a red star (*) next to it is 
required and must be completed before moving 
on.

• When finished with a step, go to the next page by 
selecting the “save and continue” button in the 
lower right corner (at any time you can logout and 
your information will be saved and you can come 
back later).

• Review evaluation criteria to make sure you are 
answering all questions.



Step 1: ACWA 
Priorities

• Choose your 
proposed action 
category from the 
drop down menu.

• Type in the 
waterbody name or 
region for your 
project.

• If your project 
addresses more 
than one category, 
choose one here.



Action Categories

• Restoration and implementation of 
BMPs

• Watershed planning

• Public outreach and education

• Monitoring for nonpoint source 
pollution and/or BMP effectiveness

• Marine BEACH pathogen monitoring

• Special projects



Step 2

• Enter 
information 
about your 
organization. 



Step 3

• Provide a 
project title.

• Provide a 
project 
overview.

• Review the 
evaluation 
criteria.



Step 4: Workplan 
& Budget
• This step has two 

critical attachments that 
applicants must 
download, fill out, and 
then upload.

• Choose the appropriate 
workplan template for 
your project.

• Fill out the template and 
upload as an 
attachment.

• Review the evaluation 
criteria.





Step 4: Budget

• Fill out the 
budget template 
and upload.

• Make sure that 
information is 
correct by fiscal 
year.

• Review the 
evaluation 
criteria.









Step 5

• Fill in information about 
your organization.

• Review the evaluation 
criteria.



Step 6

• Add any additional 
attachments 
• Letters of support

• Commitments to funding 
(required for partner 
match)

• Maps

• Planning documents or 
designs

• Photographs



Step 7
• Review your 

application to make 
sure it is complete 
and all attachments 
are uploaded.

• Click the “continue” 
button.



Submit!

• Hit the submit button!

• Once submitted, you 
will receive an email 
confirmation with a 
pdf of your 
application.

• You can also return to 
the step 7 (Overview) 
step and print a copy 
for your records.



Review Process and Timeline
Activity Timeframe

DEC will screen proposals for completeness Early November

Agency staff will conduct technical reviews November

Scoring committee will score proposals Early December

DEC ACWA program manager will recommend the 
highest scoring proposals for funding

Mid December

When funding is approved, DEC project managers will 
contact applicants

January

DEC project managers will work with grantees to 
develop workplans and grant agreements

February

When final grant paperwork is signed, grantees will 
begin project work 

On or around March 1



Good Luck!
Any questions?

Department of Environmental Conservation

Morgan Brown 907-451-2141 morgan.brown@alaska.gov Northern, Interior

Laura Eldred 907-376-1855 laura.eldred@alaska.gov Mat-Su, Western 

Sarah Apsens 907-262-3411 sarah.apsens@alaska.gov Kenai and BEACH

Amber Bethe 907-269-7955 amber.bethe@alaska.gov Anchorage

Gretchen Augat 907-465-5023 gretchen.augat@alaska.gov Southeast and BEACH

Jennifer Brown 907-465-5042 jennifer.brown@alaska.gov Grants Administration

Chandra McGee 907-451-2140 chandra.mcgee@alaska.gov ACWA Program Manager 

Department of Fish and Game

Leah Ellis 907-267-8465 leah.ellis@alaska.gov Statewide

Department of Natural Resources

Tom Barrett 907-269-8645 tom.barrett@alaska.gov Statewide
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